alty provided by law, any person who violates any of the pro-
visions of Chapter 70.94 RCW, Chapter 70.120 RCW, any of 
the rules in force under such chapters, including the Regula-
tion of the Northwest Air Pollution Authority shall be liable 
for a civil penalty in an amount of not more than fourteen 
thousand dollars ($14.000) ((thirteeft tho1:1saftd dollars 
($13,000))) per day per violation. Each violation shall be a 
separate and distinct offense, and in the case of a continuing 
violation, each day's continuance shall be a separate and dis-
tinct violation. Any person who fails to take action as speci-
fied by an order shall be liable for a civil penalty of not more 
than fourteen thousand dollars ($14.000) ((thirteeft tho1:1saRd 
dollars ($13,(;)00))) for each day of continued noncompliance. 

AMENDED: November 14, 1984, April 14, 1993, Sep-
tember 8, 1993, October 13, 1994, February 8, 1996, Novem-
ber 12, 1998, November 12, 1999, June 14, 2001. July 10.